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​   
 ​ Cornerstone Christian School  

​  ​
2025/2026 Fee Schedule  

  
REGISTRATION FEES are non-refundable and non-transferable. Credit/debit card payments are subject to a 
processing fee. Please note we will not accept any enrollments after October 10, 2025.  
  
Registration on/before May 23, 2025  $50.00  
Registration on /before July 31, 2025  $125.00  
Registration on/after August 1, 2025  $175.00  
New Student Testing/Screening ​   $150.00 (Kindergarten through 8th Grade only)   
  
BOOK & ADMIN FEES must be paid in full by June 2, 2025. When enrolling after June 2, fees are due at the time of 
registration.  
 
GRADE SCHOOL: KINDERGARTEN – 8TH GRADE  
Book & Admin Fees: $500.00 (includes 1 gym shirt and sweatpants)  
 
PRESCHOOL 
Book & Admin Fees: 
2-Year-Old Class  ​ $95.00   
3-Year-Old Class  ​ $112.00   
4-Year-Old Class  ​ $177.00   
 
PRESCHOOL TUITION payments are due Monday of each week. Tuition is non-refundable and non-transferable. 
(A $70.00 Maintenance fee is applied if a student is not in attendance for the entire week.) Only 4 maintenance weeks 
per school year. (August-June) 
 
2-Year-Old Class:    $285.00 (Weekly Payments)        
3-Year-Old Class:    $275.00 (Weekly Payments)  
4-Year-Old Class:    $265.00 (Weekly Payments)  
 
GRADE SCHOOL TUITION payments are due the 1st of each month from August 1, 2025 to May 1, 2026. A late 
fee of $35 will be assessed for payments paid after the 5th of each month regardless of the day this date occurs.    
 
K – 5th Grades:         $6,900.00 Annual / $690.00 Monthly                            
6th – 8th Grades:        $7,150.00 Annual / $715.00 Monthly   
  
 Receive a $30 account credit when paying K-8 Book and Administration Fees together before 5/16. 
 
Tuition discounts are offered for multiple students (siblings) living in the same household and members of Cornerstone Christian 
Center. Contact the finance office for more details.   
 
EXTENDED DAY CARE (EDC):   $275.00 per month full time (9+ days) or a daily rate of $30 per student/per day of 
EDC for 1 to 8 days in the month. Multiple child discounts are available only when paying full time monthly EDC 
charges.  
  
1st Child: $275.00 ​ 2nd Child: $250.00 ​ 3rd Child: $225.00 ​ 4th Child+: $200.00  
LATE PICK-UP FEES:  $25.00 will be charged for each 15-minute increment (or fraction thereof) that a student 
remains in EDC after 6:30 p.m. according to Cornerstone’s clock system.  
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Cornerstone Christian School Financial Contract  

  
1.​ Book and admin fees are due June 2, 2025. When enrolling after June 2, fees are due at the time of registration.  

  
2.​ K-8 tuition payments are due on the 1st of each month beginning August 1, 2025. The final tuition payment, along with 

any outstanding balance, will be due May 1, 2025.  Please note that you are not paying for the number of school days 
per month:  this is a payment plan for those not paying the entire cost at the beginning of the school year. Tuition paid in 
full by September 1, 2025 will be reduced by $100.00.  Tuition paid in full by January 1, 2026 will be reduced by $75.00.  
  

3.​ Tuition payments received after the 5th of the month, regardless of when this date occurs, are considered “late” and 
assessed a $30.00 late fee.  Students may be held out of class until the balance has been paid in full. If payments are 
late two (2) times within a school year, your child/children may be dropped from enrollment.  
 ​   

4.​ 33result in your child being held out of class.  
  

5.​ EDC Late Pick Up charges are $25.00 for each 15-minute increment (or fraction thereof) that a student remains in 
Extended Day Care after 6:30 p.m. according to the Cornerstone school clock system.  

  
6.​ The return of a check written to Cornerstone Christian School will result in a $35.00 Returned Check Fee issued with each 

check returned for non-payment.  After one (1) returned check, payments are to be made in cash, money order or by 
credit/debit card for the remainder of the school year.  If the returned check was written for tuition prior to the 5th of the 
month and that amount is not settled by the 5th of the same month, the tuition is considered unpaid and the $30.00 late fee 
will be applied in addition to the Returned Check Fee. Postdated checks will not be accepted.   

  
7.​ For your convenience, we accept Visa, MasterCard, and Debit cards. There is a 3.95% processing fee for all credit/debit 

card transactions.  Cash payments may also be made in person at no additional charge.   
  

8.​ A 2 (two) week written notice must be given to the office to officially drop your child from enrollment.  If you leave 
Cornerstone with an unpaid balance, you will be given 10 (ten) days to clear your account before it is sent to our 
collection agency.  For any month that your child is in attendance, regardless of the number of days, you are 
responsible for that month’s entire payment.    

  
9.​ Tuition accounts must be kept current as specified in our terms. Students with tuition balances that are 30 days past due or 

more will be withheld from classes until the balance is paid in full or an approved payment plan has been arranged with 
our Finance Department.   

 
10.​ Each household is required to participate in two (2) mandatory fundraisers of $300 each ($600 total per household for the 

year). 
 

11.​ Copays are due on the 1st of each month. Copays paid after the 5th will incur a $30.00 late fee.  
 

12.​ Preschool payments are due Monday. A $30.00 late fee will be assessed if not paid by that Friday. 
 

13.​ Children must arrive by 8:10am daily. A $25 late arrival fee will be applied every 3 tardies. 
 

14.​ Childcare Initiative cases must be approved before the start date; however, parents may elect to pay cash until approved. 
Please note there will be NO REFUNDS on cash paid prior to case approval.  
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I have read the above information and agree to abide by the financial policies of Cornerstone Christian School as 
long as my child/children are enrolled in school.   
  
____ I understand that my student’s Book and Admin fees must be paid by June 2, 2025 or at the time of                
registration if registering on or after June 2, 2025.   
  
____ I understand that my student’s Tuition (and EDC if applicable) Payment Agreement begins on August 1, 2025.    
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________________________________________   _____________________________ 
Parent/Guardian Signature  
  
  
  

Date  

Student’s Name Grade Entering  


